8
8
Field Bus Plug
Low Voltage Products & Systems 8.1
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com 1SXU 000 020 C0201
FBP Field Bus Plug
Index
AS-Interface accessories ..................................................................................................... 8.9

Applicable with all FBP motor starters and other terminal devices.
Degree of protection IP65, diagnostic LED.
Type Designation Cable  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. piece
      kg
PDP21-FBP.025 PROFIBUS DP/V0-FBP 0.25 m 1SAJ 240 000 R 0003  1 0.09
PDP21-FBP.050 PROFIBUS DP/V0-FBP 0.50 m 1SAJ 240 000 R 0005  1 0.10
PDP21-FBP.100 PROFIBUS DP/V0-FBP 1.00 m 1SAJ 240 000 R 0010  1 0.13
PDP21-FBP.200 PROFIBUS DP/V0-FBP 2.00 m 1SAJ 240 000 R 0020  1 0.20
PDP21-FBP.500 PROFIBUS DP/V0-FBP 5.00 m 1SAJ 240 000 R 0050  1 0.36
Type Designation Cable  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. piece
      kg
PDP22-FBP.025 PROFIBUS DP/V1-FBP 0.25 m 1SAJ 240 100 R 0003  1 0.09
PDP22-FBP.050 PROFIBUS DP/V1-FBP 0.50 m 1SAJ 240 100 R 0005  1 0.10
PDP22-FBP.100 PROFIBUS DP/V1-FBP 1.00 m 1SAJ 240 100 R 0010  1 0.13
PDP22-FBP.500 PROFIBUS DP/V1-FBP 5.00 m 1SAJ 240 100 R 0050  1 0.36
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.abbplc.com · sales@grossautomation.com
8
8
8.8 Low Voltage Products & Systems

Ready-made DeviceNet fieldbus interface with various cable lengths. Applicable with all FBP motor starters and other
terminal devices. Degree of protection IP65, diagnostic LED.
Type Designation Cable  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. piece
      kg
DNP21-FBP.025 DeviceNet-FBP 0.25 m 1SAJ 230 000 R0003  1 0.09
DNP21-FBP.050 DeviceNet-FBP 0.50 m 1SAJ 230 000 R0005  1 0.10
DNP21-FBP.100 DeviceNet-FBP 1.00 m 1SAJ 230 000 R0010  1 0.13
DNP21-FBP.500 DeviceNet-FBP 5.00 m 1SAJ 230 000 R0050  1 0.36
CANopen Field Bus Plug 1
Ready-made CANopen fieldbus interface with various cable lengths. Applicable with all FBP motor starters and other ter-
minal devices. Degree of protection IP65, diagnostic LED.
Type Designation Cable  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. piece
      kg
COP21-FBP.025 CANopen-FBP 0.25 m 1SAJ 230 100 R0003  1 0.09
COP21-FBP.050 CANopen-FBP 0.50 m 1SAJ 230 100 R0005  1 0.10
COP21-FBP.100 CANopen-FBP 1.00 m 1SAJ 230 100 R0010  1 0.13
COP21-FBP.500 CANopen-FBP 5.00 m 1SAJ 230 100 R0050  1 0.36
MODBUS-RTU Field Bus Plug
Ready-made MODBUS-RTU fieldbus interface with various cable lengths. Applicable with all FBP motor starters and
other terminal devices. Degree of protection IP65, diagnostic LED.
Type Designation Cable  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. piece
      kg
MRP21-FBP.025 MODBUS-RTU-FBP 0.25 m 1SAJ 250 000 R0003  1 0.09
MRP21-FBP.050 MODBUS-RTU-FBP 0.50 m 1SAJ 250 000 R0005  1 0.10
MRP21-FBP.100 MODBUS-RTU-FBP 1.00 m 1SAJ 250 000 R0010  1 0.13
MRP21-FBP.500 MODBUS-RTU-FBP 5.00 m 1SAJ 250 000 R0050  1 0.36
1 not yet available
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.abbplc.com · sales@grossautomation.com
8
8

 (junction to round cable)
AS-Interface addressing unit, miscellaneous accessories
Type Designation Catalog number  Pack. Weight
    size p. unit
     kg
ASA21-FBP.0 Adressing unit incl.  1SAJ 922 010 R 0001  1 0.56
 plug-in power supply unit
ASX11-FBP
AST11-FBP.0
ASF11-FBP.030
ASM11-FBP.0 ASF11-FBP.0
ASM11-FBP.030
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.abbplc.com · sales@grossautomation.com
8
8
8.10 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU 000 020 C0201 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Field Bus Plug
PDX11-FBP
PDR11-FBP.150
PDF11-FBP.050
PDM11-FBP.050
PDF11-FBP.0
PDM11-FBP.0
PDV11-FBP.0
PDV12-FBP.0
PDA11-FBP.050
PDA12-FBP.050
PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 accessories
PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 round cables for bus junctions
Ready-made bus cable with M12 connector and open cable end.
Applicable for bus junctions such as e.g. PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 couplers or devices with integrated
Profibus DP/V0, DP/V1 communication.
Type PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 Cable  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
 round cable length   size p. piece
 for bus junctions     kg
PDF11-FBP.050 Round cable 0.50 m 1SAJ 924 002 R0005  1 0.04
 with female connector
PDM11-FBP.050 Round cable 0.50 m 1SAJ 924 003 R0005  1 0.04
 with male connector
PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 round cables for the bus extension
Ready-made PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 bus cable, round cable with M12 female and male connectors
(PDX11-FBP.xxx).
PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 bus cable, round cable on coil (PDC11-FBP.999).
Type PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 Cable  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
 extension cable length   size p. piece
      kg
PDX11-FBP.100 Ready-made 1.00 m 1SAJ 924 001 R 0010  1 0.08
PDX11-FBP.300 Ready-made 3.00 m 1SAJ 924 001 R 0030  1 0.20
PDX11-FBP.500 Ready-made 5.00 m 1SAJ 924 001 R 0050  1 0.31
PDC11-FBP.999 Coil 100 m 1SAJ 924 004 R 1000  1 5.60
PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 accessories for the bus extension
Type PROFIBUS DP/V0. DP/V1 Catalog number  Pack. Weight
 cable connectors   size p. piece
     kg
PDM11-FBP.0 Male round cable connector 1SAJ 924 005 R 0001   1 0.03
PDF11-FBP.0 Female round cable connector 1SAJ 924 006 R 0001   1 0.03
PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1 line termination, feeding connector, adaptor
Type Designation Catalog number  Pack. Weight
    size p. piece

For setting the Field Bus Plug connector address (PROFIBUS DP and DeviceNet). Consisting of software package for
notebook, level converter incl. battery and cable to notebook.
Type Designation  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
    size p. unit
     kg
CAS21-FBP.0 Adressing set for  1SAJ 929 003 R0001  1 0.40
 PROFIBUS DP/V0, DP/V1,
 DeviceNet, CANopen,
 MODBUS-RTU
System accessories and documentation
Field Bus Plug power supply unit
Supply voltage 90...260 V AC, 47...63 Hz.
Adjustable output voltage 23...28 V DC, 5 A.
Type Designation  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
    size p. unit
     kg
CP-24/5.0 24 V / 5 A  1SVR 423 416 R0100  1 0.58
Field Bus Plug system documentation
Complete system documentation for planning and project planning.
Technical data, software, examples, FAQs.
Type Designation Language Catalog number  Pack. Weight
     size p. piece
      kg
Field Bus Plug CD-ROM Version German 2CDC 190 008 E 0401  1 0.01
documentation  English
Field Bus Plug addressing labels
For addressing the Field Bus Plug connectors.
Type Designation  Catalog number  Pack. Weight
    size p. unit
     kg
CAL11-FBP.0 400 Adressing labels for FBPs 1SAJ 929 005 R0001  1 0.15
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.abbplc.com · sales@grossautomation.com
8
8
Field Bus Plug
Low Voltage Products & Systems 8.13
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com 1SXU 000 020 C0201
48.5
52
.5
ca
. 5
0
17
Approximate dimensions
Field Bus Plugs   Dimensions in mm
AS-Interface Field Bus Plug Direct ASD11-FBP
AS-Interface Field Bus Plug Performance ASP22-FBP
PROFIBUS DP/V0 Field Bus Plug PDP21-FBP
PROFIBUS DP/V1 Field Bus Plug PDP22-FBP
DeviceNet Field Bus Plug DNP21-FBP
CANopen Field Bus Plug COP21-FBP
MODBUS-RTU Field Bus Plug MRP21-FBP
Current transformers for use with Universal Controller UMC22-FBP
Current transformer KORK 4L185 R/4
   KORK 4L310 R/4 Current transformer KORK 5L500 R/4
   KORK 5L850 R/4
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.abbplc.com · sales@grossautomation.com
8
8
8.14 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU 000 020 C0201 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Field Bus Plug Device data overview
Field Bus Plug terminal devices

Feeder blocks for busbar blocks for MSD11-FBP and MSR22-FBP.
Max. current-carrying capacity 63 A, conductor cross section 25/16 mm2 multiple/fine-wire.
Type Designation Catalog number  Pack. Weight
    size p. piece
     kg
PS1-2-0 Busbar block for 2 devices 1SAM 201 906 R1002  10 0.035
PS1-3-0 Busbar block for 3 devices 1SAM 201 906 R1003  10 0.056
PS1-4-0 Busbar block for 4 devices 1SAM 201 906 R1004  10 0.080
PS1-5-0 Busbar block for 5 devices 1SAM 201 906 R1005  10 0.102
S1-M1 Feeder block, flat design 1SAM 201 907 R1001  10 0.039
S1-M2 Feeder block, high design 1SAM 201 907 R1002  10 0.053
Note: For system accessories and documentation please refer to page 3/56.
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.abbplc.com · sales@grossautomation.com
8
8
8.16 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU 000 020 C0201 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Field Bus Plug Motor starters with control functions
Motor starter Fieldbus Interface MFI21-FBP